## **RESOLUTION 2019 – 15**

## RESOLUTION REJECTING REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES FOR THE HOUSING AUTHORITY COUNTY OF MORRIS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris solicited non competitive proposals for Information Technology Services.

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has the need for Information Technology Services in connection with the operation, administration and management of the Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS, such bids received did not meet the Housing Authority County of Morris requirements of having Housing Authority experience; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority County of Morris finds the best interest of the Authority and the purpose of the New Jersey Local Public Contract Law would be served by rejecting all proposals.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority County of Morris that all proposals be rejected and the Request for Proposals for Information Technology Services be re-issued.

Kelly A. Stephens, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted